Automatic Chain-off Thread Cutter
HERIUEE

T040

PARTS LIST

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01" and "#02"7 refer to the "Note” given at the botiom of the respective pages.

2]

. Codes on the "Qty"” column

* Each numeral indicates the number of parts required,

+*0.1" and "£.5" indicate the length {(in meters) of the respective paris.

[9%)

. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figurss indicate sssembly parts.

SN=v 2 NITFRBEIZEBLT
LURA A= D#0L, #02 SOHIE, A-YTFT0 22" 0nMHse T80 R &
LOMBEEOBRTE, MEEEL. 0L, 25O NE R,

[

Y
CHAL A - b)) RE|LZT,

OHEBERO () BEEEBAELTVWIZRETHL I A BEL F T,
d 47 A MR—VD—m———— B BERETSEL I ERLET,

28116217
No.0g33-02




CONTENTS

= /4
1. APPLICABLE MODELS & USAGE .......... PP 1 |
ERRE R U RS |
2. KNIFE & MAGNET COMPONENTS L....0ooeoio it 2 |
AR 3w MRE
3 SENSOR & TENSION RELEASE MAGNET COMPONENTS . ..o 4
ot — - S LT S Aoy R
4 CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (1) .ot eeeuetrs e et &
av =Ry 7 ARER (1)
5 CONTROL BOX COMPONENTE (2) ..\ ntreentn e e et is st 8
gy =Ry 7 ABER (2) ‘
6. CPU PRINTED CIRCUTT BOARD COMPONENTS Lot 10
CPUERER
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ..ottt n e e 12
23]
Applicable models Ysage
B KB B B o#

511 models of MO-3200,M0-3700,M0-3600
MOR-3900,M0-6A008,M0-68900R,M0-6800G

L MD-6800J series

{Excepnt MO-3912 ,M0-3712,M0-3612,4M0R-3812
L MO-6512, M0O-6812R) SHEELTYR

| K0-3900,40-3700,40-3600, WOR-3900,M0-62008
T HO-6800R,MO-B800G,MO-6300Jy Y- LaBH

| (MO-2912,MC-3712,M0-3612,N0R-23812,K0-8412
[ %0-6912REEC)

Autometic chain-off thread cuttier

TABLE DOF UNIT COMBINATICONS
1oy bEADUE

Ref.| Part Ma. Wodsi | Semi- | Fully- | 100V 200V
No. sunken sunkean 118Y 220V
table table 200V 240V
& % B 240V 8oy
1% 2itR 415V
-7 F-Fh 440V
1 MATO40001A0 | e o)
Z | MATCAGO002A0 !wp-3300 O o
3 MATGAODGTAA (MD-8A00S 0 O
4 RATOD40002AA o O
& | MATO4CO0D3AD o 0
8 MATOQACOC4AAD | wo-3700 Q o
7 | MATO40003AA | MD-3800 O e
8 MATOA40004A4 O i O
9 | MATOA40COBAD O 0
| 10 | MATO40006A0 MOR-238B0C @] : O
11 | MATO40005AA (MO-B900R O )
12 | MATO40006AA | o e




fa—

APPLICABLE MODELS & USAGE

BB R U R

REF. NG NOTE PART NO. . . DESCRIPTION ... L U S y
1 MAT-04000140  THREAD TRIMMER DEVICE AR SRS PRSP LYE 1
2 MAT-04000240 . AUTOMATIC THREAD TRIMMING DEVI IR SR EIIRE YR i
3 MAT-04000144  THREAD TRIMMING DEVICE YW B MEIIRE Y 1
4 MAT-04000244  THREAD TRIMMING DEVICE IR TAREIYIE YR i
5 MAT-040003A0  THREAD TRIMMING DEVICE ¥R NEIYYE 3 ]
g MAT-040004A0  THREAD TRIMMING DEVICE YV UAMEIYYE s 1
i MAT-0D40003AA  THREAD TRIMMING DEVICE SAA S P AES DET TV E ]
8 MAT-040004A4  THRYAD TRIMMING DEVICE PN A VEEIVE 1
9 MAT-040005A0  THREAD TRIMMING DEVICE VAANE RS INAE ST 1

10 MAT-040006A0  THREAD TRIMMING DEVICE IR MR YHEY AR 1

11 MAT-040005A%  THREAD TRIMMING DEVICE SN AR TR E SV I

1 MAT-04000644  THREAD TRIMMING DEVICE 1

5N ANEYYIFYYIS




O KNIFE & MAGNET COMPONENTS
KA R b

............ i e
AR = e
i ?‘L\:\(; a9

ﬁfc\@ T

i e ! ! . lg\,_
LA




REF. N0 NOTE PART NO, DESCRIPTION ; 13 v A { Qry
1 MAT -03219000 MAGNET COVER {RRYYIT Fuhhn - 1
2 HAT-81132T00 HAGNET RUBBER COVER ELAl- 3P TAREUN S 8 1
k! SH-4040601 5B SCRER ¥4 1=5 FAOTRY MARD,T L= 2
4 H01 B2526-704-000 LOWER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE Fak-nt ARTYH 1
5 0! $§-6000630-8P SGREF 9/64-40 L=6 ¥33Y 4/64-40 L=6 1
5 WAT-U3Z180A0E WAGHET DEVITE ASH. SIS YIRS AR 1
7 MAT-016210A0 MAGNET . ASH, GRS AN (1)
& HW-GF18816-A8 3-CORE CABTYRE CORD 3y RT Ara-h 1N (1
9 HP - 1A43PGC-12 GROUND WIRE TERMINAL FIFIAY (13
14 MAT-81131T0D §~POLE PLUG COVER 9P 7 I AN - (1
1T T6UZG-555-E0A NILON PLUG 6P GF Fquv T 37 &)
12 DGR43-555~BOD PIN TERMINAL, HALE gy g3 A7 (3)
13 KAT-80114T00 BLUNGER PIN Pl b B A n
! RE-0300000-%0 E-RING 3 FhARAT 3 {2)
15 MAT-80112TG0-4 PLUNGER IV - {13
16 RE-QB01TI1C-00 SKAFRING © ERT AL AY [N
17 MAT-80128T00 PLUNGER CUSHION P A B L VY (1)
18 NAT-80118T00 SPRING R AR (1)
19 MAT-83118TQD WASHER VAl U A T S N o {43
20 NM-0043212-SA NUT M4XQ,7 IYHFFFh MAX0,7 292 (2)
21 WS=-04TT062-KB SPRING WASHER 4 FEEYE 1)
42 ¥AT-032180060-B HMAGNET WITH MOUNTING BASE ANENR S Rk o (1)
23 SH-4041001-SB SCREW B4 L=10 FAT3Y M4 L=l0 (4)

24 E2116-014-040 PIN ASK, R AT £ 1)
25 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK ES (6.2
I HAT-00609000 ANITE DRIVIRG LEVER FRSURT - Ty
27 §5-4090615-37 SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 a3y 8/64-40 L=6 1)
28 D2611-555-BOR CABLE HOLDER B -7k bAEF OB (1)
29 §8-7080850-5P SCREW §/64-40 L=8 TALS3Y 9/64-40 L=8 {13
30 88-D151630-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15.5 ayhok kb 15/64-28 3

o1 MAT-0 16010005 ENIFE BASE SFACER SCREW TR AT AT =5y 7
32 KHAT-016010BD-4 ENIFE BASE ASM, ARAATYT Y i
33 ¥AT-01501000-4 ENIFE DRIVING SHAFT MOUNTING B ARE A (1
34 ¥AT-80102T00 KINTE DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING By Al (1)
35 S58-4080610-5P SCREW 1/83-44 L6 4 FAURY 1/8-44 (=6 4 (23

35 MAT-O0GUEUAD ENIFE BRIVIRG AREASE. EVI AN (@]
37 $S-G090RIG-8P SCREW 8/84-40 L= 7.5 EFRY 9/084-40 =7 .5 (n
38 80-0500481-TF HINGE SCREW D=5  H= 4.8 o yzyt D=b H=d B {1
i MAT-00504000 DRIVING SHAFT AP (1
40 MAT-80105T00 SPRING ARY S n R (1)
41 WP-U510616-50 WASHER 5, IX7. 5805 T2 A VT (1] Ty
42 MAT-8G106TG0 SNAP RING nE pAY (1
43 ¥AT-G0505000, ENIFE AZ {1)
44 #086 ¥AT-0 1603000 SIDE COVER U ILHN - (1)
45 $8-3060410=-3P SCREW 3/32-56 L=4 - ThERYT 4/3%-56 L=d (2)
46 HET-ETTOZT00-A FWEFE STOFPER ] REARTN (@8
47 #07 MAT-D16D3400 SIDE COVER B TAHA - (1)
48 #04 HAT-04001006 KNITE BASE COVER ™ ARR L - i
49 $5-5090610-8P SCREX 9/64-40 L=6. . PIARYS 9/64-40 L=6 2
50 45-6090810-3P SCREW §/64-40 L= 7.5 L3Ry 9/64-40 1=7.5 1
al NS-C050310-5F NOT §/54-40 TS 9/64-40 1
52 #02  MAT-81104T00 PIPE : AT 1
53 #02 HAT-81305T00 VACUUN ADJUSTING VALVE AEL-h FI-kYAt Y 1
B4 o2 HAT-81106T00 VALVE NET : pEka-h F3-EYA Y TR 1
55 03 MAT=81104TOR PIPE (B} w47 B 1
55 #09 SE-4U80EI0-SF SCREW 1/8-44 =6 4 FEFF 178544 =82 T
57 #09 WZ-05420350-XP DISC SPRING FIN R 1
58 409 MAT01611040 MAGNET BASE A ASM, I Iys MUY A PR i
54 HAT-03202000 SWITCH BASE MIBR B N AF BUSEE A i
60 “MAT-03203040 SHITCH ASM, M RV IFIS 1
[} SH-TO2080T -5 SCREN N2 =% T7255 N2 L=B T
62 SH-4030601-8K SCREW M2 X 6 Fat 23y K3KG.5 L=6 2
63 WP-0330500-0E WASHER 3,3X6X0.5 L on % 3,3X6X0.5 2
64 H08 121-01804 COOLING FAN PLATE LAEy2 77y 44 1
§5 408 SM-1040801-8C SCREW K4X0.7 1=8 Frazy MaX0,7 L=B 1

e #08 BM-4040855-5F SCREW FaTRY 2
87 #08 $§-4090815-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 a3y B/64-40 L=8 i
88 H08 HAT-01613000 MAGNET BASE C ¥y pUPEL A C !
B #08 HAT- 04006000 STOPPER VIR A 1
70 #08 MAT-01612040 MAGNET BASE B ASK. ¥ ¥y b 4B 23 1
! 05 YAT-04007000 KRIFE BASE COVEK B AR AR~ (B 1
72 108 $8-8120940-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=§ EFay 3/16-28 L=9 2

NOTE (332)

501, ..., FOR SAFETY STITCHER
202, ..., FOR SEMI-SUNKEN TABLE
#0335 . FOR FULLY-SUNKEN TARLE
£04....., FOR HD-3 400, H0G-3700
 M0-6 ADGS, MO-6ITOR, HO-5900G
£05 . ... FOR HOR-3900, MOJ-3500
_  K0=6900R,; ¥0-6900J
6., FOR 0-3A00, ¥OR-3900
MC-6 24,003, KO-6800R
407, .. FOR MOG-3780,M0J-2900
: _MO-BO0GG, HO-6800]
#08. ..., FOR MO-3700, HO-3600, KOG -3700
JM0-6 4008, MO-6300R, KO-6900G
HB-5500]
w09, FOR MC-2900, MOR-3800,M0J-3900

ZERA

HERF-TILE

AT~ TIVE

HO-3 A 00, NM0G-3700

MO-6 2,005, M0-B300R, MO-6 900G
MOR-3900, 807 -3900

L HO-6300R, HO-5500 ) B
HO-2A00,MOR-3900
KG-G.2 008, HO-G900R
HOG-3700, K0T -3900

| KO-53006G, M0-6900T /8
0-3700, M0-3600, KOG-3T700
JKG-6A008, MO-B900R HO-69008
MO-BA007H

MO-3900, HOR-3500 M0JI-3900 3




NSION RELEASE MAGNET COMPONENTS

cHRWERDT S H oy PR

SEKSOR & TE

=

3.




REF NG NOTE_ PARTNO. DESCRIPTION .. L S Quy
1 HAT- 04002040 MAGNET ASH. {handes pyh #3 1
2 SM-4030401-8C SCREW M3X0,5 L=4 FaT a3y M3X0.5 L=4 (83
3 MAT-81125T00-4 TENSION RELEASING MAGNET COVER TRIBARY FIREN - (13
4 MAT- 04002000 MAGNLT 48M, ARINATS 2yh A 4 (1)
5 MAT-81124T00-4 SPRING ARINATS RPN R (1)
B WAT-TIB3T00T TENSTUN RELIAST HAGNET TIN5 T
7 HW-5LI2522-28 CABTYRE CORD 7 afva-y (1.2
8 MAT-B81123T00-4 TENSION RELEASING PLUNGER ARINAT" FVY T (1)
9 DB(43-655-B00 PIN TERMINAL, MALE by 2-330 A7 (2)

10 #01 MAT-01633000 THREAD GUIDE {hald A7V i
! T SNEA0I0R0 TS50 SCREW RS XB TR IRy WOXUTEIER T
12 MAT- 04004040 SWITCHASM, {REYALEF (455 1
13 MAT-01652000 SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE TREE APFRIYEAG (1)
14 MAT- 01653000 SWITCH PUSH PLATE AR EEE: (1)
15 MAT-03220000 SWITCH COVER AFT Ay FR - (1)
18 SW-HIITAGTEST SUREW W3X0.5 L=14 TRy MIKUTYL=1E (1]
17 HX-0005500-00 RUBBER BUSHING I AT ¥y ()
14 HW-0001200-30 CABTYRE CORD 37 b (3.3}
19 MAT-80120700 WICROSWITCH T ILALYF (1
20 EA-95008D1-00 CABLE BAND VYR YR (1)
a1 HE-0125300-00 PIN-SHEPE TERNTNAL, MALE N2 EEC NG by (37
22 MAT- 00614000 SWITCH-STOPPER A{FFRb YN (13
23 MAT- 00615000 STOPPER COLLAR AhYN -5 (h
24 WZ-0541510-%P WAVED WASHER 5.4X9.0K0.3 TN A I G 5.4X8K0, 3 (1
25 Wp-0330501-53 WASHER M3 . i ST O S ) (13
75 SH-E051601-8C SUREW M3 L=16 TR IRy NS L=16 Ty
27 MAT- 03802000 PUSH AUKILIARY PLATE 7 owiaky atd (1)
28 MAT-01BE3C00 PUSEAUXILIARY REAR PLATE 7Y KV 3R USLA (0
28 SH-4860501-8C SCREW ¥ 2.6 X & TR M2 L6 L=H (2)
an 85-6080810-8p SCREW §/64-40 L= 5.5 v3EY 4/64-40 L=5 .5 i
3T SL-40418%T-8C SUREW #4 L=1% FRER TR TETY I
a2 SM-4040801-3N SCREW ¥4 L=8 Faruzy H4X0.T L=8 1
34 HX-00G12300-04 CABLE CLIP -7 b 1
34 88-3090710-TP SCREW 9/84-40 1.=7 TRy, 9/64-40 L=T 1
35 GH086-110-000 CORD HOLDER -7 LT 1
75 FO T SO ] CABLE BAND THETR T 2
37 G5182-120-000 SPIRAL TUBK ANV {3hFa- 7 0.2
34 MAT- 04003050 SENSOR ASM. - FIeVE- Y053 1
39 MAT-040D50A0 AMPLIFIER UNTT Ty Mravasdh (1)

40 MAT-03214000 PANEL SHEET T Sy {1}

4] WAT-DI647000 Y-PULL PLUG COVER FA0y 737 A - )]

42 EK-0126000-90 §-POLE PLUG Fimyr 3 (1

43 MAT-03205040 FIRER UNIT 77N -azdh (1)
44 $8-3080710+1P SCREW 8/64-40 L=7 RFY 9/64-40 L=T 2
45 MAT- 03208000 [IBER CORD HOLDER FAn -3~ Az(A) 1
4% ¥AT-UZG05000 MAGRET-BASE ARINART F9RT 109 T
47 MAT-03201000 SENSOR BASE SRy { 1
48 85-6080320-8P SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.5 b33y 1/8-44 1=2 5 A
4§ DB214-565-000 9-POLE PLUG COVER, WHITE 9e 7 34 R - 30 ]
B} DEQ28-H55-BOA 9-POLE PLUG, WHITE 8P F{auy 30 i i
5] HET=USZUICCT FEDAL SWITCH ASH. INE RV ELTESHTES I
52 MAT-03213040 CONNECTING ROD ASM, s W 1
53 B3538-112-000 015 RETURN TUBE HOLDER Flat w7 4T (1)
a4 MAT-03210000 PEDAL SWITCH INSTALLING BASE AN wE RIS 4 (1)
55 SL-4030881-8C SCREW M3 L=§ o T 29E FaT 13y M3 L=§ (1)
56 TRNCTULUSTTISER SCREW B2 L=8 FEIET RIS Ty
a7 SL-40305881-8C SCREW M3 L=6 o avk A 33Y M3 Lef (2
B8 MAT-03211000 MAGNET INSTALLING BASE ¥ oy MiyEa 4 {13
56 “SM-B0G0SI3-SE SCREW M8 .L=8 nyhoE b M6 1=8 2
60 MAT-03212000 MAGNET MOUNTING PLATE Iy bR (1}
61 FIo05-004-000 STOPFER - FORTER AR - 1)
62 SM-9060813-SE SCREW M6 L=8 nyHsy kb M8 L=8 (1)
63 MAT-01266000 MAGNET ¥ e {1}
G4 MAT-81187TAD JOINT BAR B ASM, LybyE - B 3 (1]
65 NM-6060003-8C NUT Y6 aYhrtyy M6 i
56 UG- U04- 040 TOTNT BBR ASH. ISR T3
7 N¥-BOSCO0DI-SE NUT M nYRsF M6 132 (2}
68 D7130-555~B00 SPRING 25 (1}
69 B4538-112-000 01%L RETURN fUBE HOLDER BuBay A 47 AT i
70 WP-(1480556=8D WASHER 4,5K7.5X0.5 YIS RT 3 4 6X7.5%0.5 1
71 SS-TTT0R4G-8T SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.§ Ty TI/84-30 1778 1

NOTE (§33)

#C1... FOR TROG-NEEDLE OVEREDGER
AND SAFETY STITCHER

LB AN -Dw T, B




NTROL BOX COMPONENTS (1)

4. CO

.
/

o ey 7 AR (1

e

RV

.& | S
| &w / SL\W /
- m(v /

V.

)
P‘:U a b

)

P

iy

/
(S




_______ HETE PART HO. O BESCRIPTION xow Ao Oty
1 #01  MOO01-146-AAA-A  ¥C406 COMPLETED A HCA06H s EvA ]
2 #02  MOOO1-146-BAA-A  MC406 COMPLETED B HC406h e Ly R 1
3 ¥1005-146-000 CONTROL BOX TOP COVER avhE-bE yIA74 :
4 SL-4030681-8F SCREW M3 L=6 Fa 23V VAR KA LB 3
5 #01  MB502-140-AA0-4  TERXINAL BASE ASK. A By 4 A FR i
g 07  WRB0U-T40-BAO-A  TERMINAL BASE ASH, B AYYE A B 73 i
7 #01  M2004-140-A00-4  VOLTAGE INDICATION PLATE A FOYTY A9TT sy Ay A e}
8 #02  M2004-140-BOD-A  VOLTAGE INDICATION PLATE B FYTY Ayybany at v B (1)
] HK-G044300-10 PLUG 1P 795 1P (6

10 ¥2005-140-000-4  TERMINAL BASE BRACKET BYYA 4 ML ‘)

1T SL-4U30RBI-SF SCREW M3 L=8 FRTIE EAA MY T 7

12 #01  M8507-146-4A0 TRANSFORMER ASM. A WIVALA) Y3

13 #02  MBB0T-146-BAD TRANSFORMER ASYM. B WIYA(R)43 1

14 HE-Q035400-00 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE L va-EHE AR {7)

15 HE-0044400-10 RECEPTACLE 1P Vg7 AgR 1P )

6 G611-452-000 G-POLE PLUG HOUSTRG 6P 7T Ty

17 M8513-140-0A0-4  POWER SOURCE CORD ASM, ST AN TN E {

18 HX-0044400-10 RECEPTACLE 1P BT Ash 1P (1)

19 D5043-555-R09 PIN TERMINAL, MALE by B-3FL A7 (2)

20 HK-0044300-10 PLUG 1P 734 1P (N

21 RP-1AdZPLC-12 SOLDERLESS TERNIFAL TYE RSO E 4 1)

22 E9649-302-000 POWER INFUT CORD 3¢ .- ERS A VS e TR B 2 (1.7}

23 HP-1B43PEC-13 SOLDERLESS TERMINAL TYER RS Y A (2

24 ¥8516-140-0A0 CONNECTOR CORD ASK, 19 Joagsaa-pe o3 1

25 ¥8514-140-0A0: CONNECTOR CORD ASN. I8 I8 a3raa-p 3 1

26 WB504-146-0AU-A  Po-Jil LONNECTOR CORD ASK. Pa-Jllgeran-p 43 I

97 MRH0O5-146-0A0-A  J10 CONNECTOR.CORD ASH. J10assaa- 1 23 |

28 SL-4040881-8F SCRER ¥4 L=8 FAT IRV BAR M4 L= 4

29 X-000B600-04 SPAGER B A - B 4

30 5L-4030881-SF SCREW M3 L=8 A 2R BAA M3 L=8 4

31 X—Ga02100-00 CORE BUSEING EE SR

42 SL-4031281-8F SCREW Y8 L=12 ¥ATZY M3 L=12 i

33 SL-4851481-8F SCREW ¥2.5 L=14 TN IEY bAZ M2.E L=14 2

34 EA-8500R01-00 CABLE BAND SEA VIS 19

35 GRR-01233000 BRANCH CONNECTOR SATINEYL] 2

36 HT0G6-T46-000 PANEL PLATE N ARAR I

37 KB602-140-0AD POWER SOURCE BOARD ASM, FOU YRR Y FR i

38 E9683-901-000 12-POLE PIN HEADER vruadt TyRv Y {12P) (1)

39 HC-0114068-20 CAPACITOR 6B0OMF 25V a5 4 BBOOUT 25V o).

40 HR-0043020-50 RESISTOR 0.2 OHM 2W F4a9% 0, 25~ A0 +-1%) 2W {1

41 HR-GG42062-10 RESTSTCR 620 OOM 2W FAI0Y BOUA-h oW (17

42 HG-0015406-00 DIODE BRIDGE (82VR20) g 4%-} {82VB20) (2

43 HK=-0124080-60 -POLE CONNECTOR Fuy T S GF &)

44 HE-0024700-00 DIODE BRIDGE {S5VEZ0) pAEafRAYY SEYRLD (1)

45 HC-0115047-20 CAPACITOR 4700%F 3V avF uY 4700UF 63V (1)

46 RCG042030-20 RECISTOR 4 KILD OHN W FETE AR W R RS 17

A7 HG-2672011-2p DIOBE (V06C) g 41 (VO5C) (2

48 HW-1004200-00 JUMPER WIRE 0, & ¥ Yvn -ky 0.8 (0.1)

49 H1004-146-000 CONTROL BOX IYRE-RE 9 SR 1

50 H1007-146-000 CONKFCTOR INSTALLING PLATE TRPARY A

51 SL-4030881-8F SUREW RS L=8 ' FAIRY BAA NS =8 7

52 H8513-146-0A0 3-TERMINAL REGMLATOR ASK, FrYILE 2L - 453 1

53 SL-403i281-8F SCREW ¥3 L=12 A3y M3 L=12 1

54 ¥B503-146-0A0 TRANSISTOR A5¥. Q5 05 bFYY 2 43 i

55 SL-4030881-8F SCREW 43 L=8 FaT 33y ¥A7 M3 L=8 :

56 W8502-146-0A0-A  THANSISTOR ASM, @4 EYS PR T TR 1

57 SL-4031281-8SF SCREW K3 L=12 ¥AIZYT M3 L=12 1

58 MB510-146-0A0 FUSE ¥1 ASM. va- s H

59 EG602-701-000 FUSE 44 IR L2244 (1)

80 M8511-146-0A0 FUSE T2 ASY. ba-7 F24% 1

g1 ¥R523-304-D00 FUSE 104 B oAny va-& {0

NOTE (#32) #01, ... .. 100V, 115V, 2007, 240V 100V, 115V, 200V, 240V
$02.. ... 220V, 380V, 415V, 440V 220V ,380V, 415V, 440VH




2

N

TS (2
el

5. CONTROL BOX COMPONEN

N T

-
ot




REF.NO_ | MOTE_ | PARE N0, CUDESCRIPTION e v Aoy

1 MBE603-140-0A0 ROTARY SWITCH BOARD ASM. I-AY-749F Xn" v 73 1

2 MBE12-146-0A0 POWER LAMP ASM, VRVE RV N AR 1

3 MELOE-146-040 SWITCH ASM. 1 AAYFC] )43 1

4 M8G09-146-040 SWITCH ASM, |2 TAPF(2)05 H

5 HX-G005400-00 KNOB H-0- 2497 993 2

1§ NM-6092519-SX  HUT M9 OYBsFYh MI9X0.75 132 P

7 ME8508-140-0A0 FINISE SENSOR LAMP ASM. vudzyIt (23 73 1

8 M8507-140-0A0 START SENSOR LAMP ASM, eysur {1} 73 1

9 M2001-146-00A~A CONTROL PANEL TYRU=BAT BR 1
10 M'SSIS—IZLO—OAO CONNECTOR CORD ASM, P4 Pazgyha- 4 1
11 ME506-146-0A0-A P3-P12 CONNECTOR CORD ASM. P3-PL2230AT-1 43 1
12 H8515-140-0AC  CONNECTOR CORD ASM. P7-P1 PT-Plagsda-1 73 1
13 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE G-hTOZFYTR 4
14 MAT-81163T00 CORD HOLDER WE 9
15 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND AV 3
16 HX-0026900-04  PCR SUPPORT PCR 44" -} A




5 CPU PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS
C P UBBME

‘I 52 5/3
| o — on ey e
i PR e NI oo |
| \( e o, D — i .
' r i ’ iP5 i !
i A= o 8 S o P PR
i I— " j [¥ital} g W02, 5 i — g — 1 { ‘ J' ’ ‘\\ '
] | Ve e = M !l - |
ol e FEeapl I R I R ===
L oG, = B 0o° L gl g e
{Nm.)l \ o g Rz [ : J T @ E!bk gt a! /
S50 > ™y a8 3 o At )
| N 11 028208 0 ey !—1__ \U\
| B R A T - .
s ® - alR E_m MMMM X ?__mml , 8
? 73 =t zae | g azrose | (O
| JE G T
' 1 = 4 D &3 2 <4t 203 1)
i \‘i ]1 £30  « 24 U302 Jﬁ 202‘ x:u -
‘ “ lo _CRAI '8 w40l g e ue0Z g 82643 L 5 .
| I|‘ “N‘[I:_w___m_u g ) j ij!d B o ; " 6 ueod g 4 &
| ‘ O|ELM___._::]:% vsal Z Lvsoz 3%33? S ' 5230BAP a\
| l ﬁ‘ cn"u.fﬂu' 4?\‘“( il e.,p"‘“jp_?opj’ w0 ueofnaqulcmc-mscwwwms e
! Y4 e w -~ & {21
! u ﬁ:j'og Kil ] . RES oY 8749 % 5
n prita—; wd ol SNLERT
| I ﬁ”’ IE'TMFFM:CRP.%F; FTH 7 l:x } | & f» I}q \22'
| & RAley e C%\,‘r‘,‘f:} g ~ V3 ]E51
; " B l.__., mimESie el e ] 26\ Y \\
| \ J —— TTERAT N \
| \8 \
e ————— et Rt
TABLE OF REF.NO. & CODE
16 Ref. No, 3
Aef. Code Ref. Code Ref. Code
NO. i = NO. 7 = NG, ic =
4] |20 | u2o1,u303 36 | C36
BE 21 | U401, Usol 4y | 62.C3,08.00.020.C28
§ | 43, 34 72 | sl 030~C35. C39~C4l |
N | 23 | uso2 18 | R50~R54
8 | No.8 P 2a | uae 33 | RSS
g | vl 25 1 Us04 40 | R7,R8
Mo | 26 | U102 41 | RIS, R19,R21,R31, RIS, RIT
1 | ETLFT? 27 | Uiol &2 | R25, R4l
12 | D6,D7.09, D18, 28 | U108, U109 43 | R18, R34
13 | 01.03 29 | U404 a4 | R20,R36
14 | CRA1 ~ CRAT 30 | U202 45 | RAB
15 | RAG 31 | ¢1.¢7 45 | R49
16 | RAZ -~ RAS, RAT 32 b o¢lo 47 { RS9, R60
IEBEER 31 | C42,C4d4 48 | Re1,RE2
18 | U802 34 | cl 49 | DSWI
19 | u3ez | 35 | ci2.ea7 §1 | B.D,RA5, JPTIPINPE |

- 10 —




o

BEF NO NOTE O PaRTNO. 0 BESCRIFTION % v A4 Gy
1 MEE01-146-0A0  CPU PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. CPU %7y 3 i
2 M8601-145-000  CPU POB CPU %"y (1)
3 HX-0017800-00  HEAT SINK E- by 01
4 HE-0124000-60  6-POLE CONNECTOR FAYT G 6P (1)
5 HK-0264000-50  3-POLE CONNECTOR 2308 4P (1)
5 LO632-252-F00  34-POLE CONNECTOR N o=FRAaIR - (23
7 HK-0038100-80  8-POLE STRAIGHT PLUG 2594 &P (13
3 HE-0071704-00 10 SOCKET 4GP 1Cys¥h 40P (1)
9 HL-0062800-00  1C (SI-3152P) IC (81-3152P) (1)

10 HYSD0G2800-00  CERAMIC RESONATOR CORYYYY (1)

11 HC-0068122-30  CAPACITOR 22000PF 50V Ivs W 22000PF 50V (23

12 HG-2563501-05  DIODE (18953} ' AR (18953) (0

13 HG-2672011-7FP  DIODE vO3L. FA47-b (V030) (2}

14 HL-0085300-00  RC NETWORK RCRYIY-7 (7

15 HE-0132047-20  RESISTER ALLY 4. 7K DHM 1/8W FAI-% 4 7K 1/8W 714 (1)

15 HR-0132615-30  RESTSTOR ARRAY [5K OHM 1/8W F{2-TL4 160A-4 1/78W (a)

17 HL-0044700-00  IC (EXB-P3SL0ZK) IC (EXBP88IGZK) ()

18 HL-0083600-03  IC (8748) . (1)
19 HL-0093700-00  IC . _ Ic (1)

20 HL=0028100-00  TTL SN74LS244NS 16 (SN74LS244N) ()

21 TL-0045200-00 10 74LS 148 TC(SNT4L3148) )

29 HL-0G12700-00  IC (SN74LSIIN) 10 (SNT4LSTIN) (1)

23 EL-0012200-00  1C {SN74LSOON) IC (SNT4LSBON) (1)

24 HL-0012800-00  1C {SNT4LS14N) 0 (SNTALS 14N) {1

25 HL=0063700-00 1T 74L5145 10 (SNTALSI45N) (1)

7E VL-0056700-00  1C (SN7543ZN) TG TSNT5432NK] {1

27 HL-0059600-00  IC {TL7705CP) 10 {TLT70RCP) (1)

28 HL-00BIB00-06  IC TATB2IG3P L0 (TATB393P) (2)

29 HT-0027800-00  IC TDS23084AP hEu AATLA {1y

a0 HL-0056600-00  1C (TDR2Y03R) CLC (TDELTOAR) {1

31 IC-0182010-10 ~ CONDENSER-I0OMF | I v 1O0MF {2y

32 HC-G1L5010-20  CAPACITOR 10008F | IYF v LGODME {13

33 HC-055800-00  CONDENSER.1OMF 63V, ayFYd 10MF 63V 7 v {2)

34 HC-(299010-P0  CONDENSERIMF - L IVEVE O IMF (1)

35 HC-0002900-00  CAPACITOR 10MF 16V 1Y5 V¥ 10NF 16V Ava) (2)

36 HC-01R29010-P0 CAPACITOR. IMF Iv7 v IMF 5y

37 HC-D086010-S0  CONDENSER 0. 1HF 5OV IVFET U 0L 1MF (16)

38 HR-D017010-10  RESISTOR-100 OMH-1/4W F{A-% 100%-4 174 4uyvwr  (5)

33 HR-0017033-10  RESISTOR 330 OHM 1/4W F40-% 3304-4 5% 1/4W (1}

40 HR-0017010-20  RESISTCR.IK.OHM 1/4% Fia-% 1K 1/4W Auvred (2)

a1 THE-0017047-20  RESISTOR 4. 7K OHM [/4W FAIVE A TH L/4W Avyeyd (6}

49 HR-0017G82-20  RESISTOR §,2K OHM-1/4W F{A-% 8.2 1/4W 2vVevs (2)

43 HR=0017051-30  RESISTOR 51K OIM 1/4W F{1-% 51K L/4W (2

44 HR-0037012-30  RESISTOR 12K ORM 1/4% FAA-K 12K 1/4W )

45 HE-0042081-00  RESISTOR UL OIM 2W: TR GlE-4 £1y

45 HE-0026013-20  RESTSTOR 1.3 KILO DIM AW FiTeE 13K (i)

47 HR-0035012-10  RESISTOR 120 OHM 1/2% Fa% 120%-4 1/2W (2)

48 HR=0035022-10  RESISTOR 220 OHM 1/2W F{a-% 220%-A4 1/2W 4vy (2)

49 IEA-0015700-0C  DIP SWITCE A7 AvT (1)

50 HP=0012200-00  TEST PIN FANEY {2)

51 OW-1004200-00  JUMPER WIRE D, 3 TRYR kY 0.8 (0,23

52 SL-4031081-8F  SCREW M3 L=10 FAT XY BAL MY L=10 {2}

53 SL-4031081-SF  SCREW M3 L=10 FAT 2R TAL M3 L=10 {1

-1




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS 5]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE  REF PART N0 PAGE REF PART 10 PAGL REF
R 4N & E M R BN S H__NO
B2116-019-0A0 i 24 HL-0O83700-00 11 19 MAT-040001A0 i MB603-140-0A0 9 1
BIE2E-704-000 3 4 | HP-0012200-00 11 50 | MAT-04000244 1 4
B3538-112-000 5 53 | HP-1A32PLC-12 7 2l | MAT-040002AC 12| NM-6043212-84 3 20
B3538-112-000 5 69 HP-1A43PGC~12 39 MAT-04000344 1 7 NK-606600] -SE 5 67
HP-1B43PEC-13 7 23 | NAT-040003A0 15 | NY-BOB0OG3-SC 5 65
C4-2000000-00 325 | HR-0017010-10 i1 38 YAT-04000444 18 NM-6002519-8N8 9 8
HR-0017010-20 1149 MAT-040004A0 1 5 N§-6080310-5P 3 bl
D2611-556-B0B 3 28 | HR-0017012-30 11 44 | MAT-040005A4 11t o :
N6028-555-B0A B &b HR-0817033-10 it 39 HAT-040000A0 18 RE-0300000-K0 3 14
DE029-555-BOA 3 1 HR-0017047-20 11 41 MAT-040C054A 10 RE-0901110-00 3 18
DEB43-555-B00 3 12 | HER-0017051-3¢ 11 43 MAT-0400064A 1- 12 R
D6045-565-B00 5 9 HR-0017082~20 i1 42 MAT-04001000 3 48 SD-0500481-1T0 338
D043 -556-B00 719 HR-0026013-20 11 46 MAT-040020A0 51 SL-4030681-3C 5 56
D6214-5565-C00 5 49 HR-0035012-10 1147 MAT- (04002000 5 4 SL-4030681-8C 5 57
B7130-555-B00 5 §8 1 HE=0035022-18 11 48 MAT- 04003040 £ 4% |- SL-4030681-5F T4
HR-0042630-20 748 MAT-040030B0 5 38 SL-4030881-SF T3
LA-9500801-00 § 20 | HR-0042062-10 7 4] MAT- 04004040 15— SL-4030881-5F 730
BA-9500B01-00 5 3B HR-0042001-00 11 45 MAT-04005000 5 48 SL-2030881-5F 751
EA-9500B01-00 7 34 HR-0843020-80 740 MAT- 04006000 3 68 SL-4030881-8F (LR
EA-9500B01-00 g 15 HR-0132015-30 11 16 MAT-04007000 3 71 SE-4031081-5F Bl
E8523-304-000 7 61 HR-0132047-20 1t 15 MAT-80102TC0 3 34 SL=4031081 -5F 11 B3
E9602-701-000 7 59 HT-0027800-00 1129 MAT-80105T00, 340 SL-4031281-8F 7 8%
E9613-452-000- 718 HF-=0001200-30 5 18 MAT-80106TO0 343 81,-4031281-5F 7 53
F9632-252-F00 i1 6 HW-1004200-00 7 48 MAT-80112T00-A 3 15 SL-4031281-8F 7 57
E9649-302-000 722 HW-1004200-00 115l MAT-801137T00 3 18 SL-4040881-SF 7 48
F9683-801-000 7 48 | HW-GF18516-A8 3 8 MAT-80114T00 3013 SL-4041801-3C 5 31
HW-BL12522-25 5 7 MAT-80115T00 318 SL-4851481-8F 7 33
F1005-004-0A0 5 6§ HE-0002100-00 73l MAT-80120T00 5 198 SM-1020801-5N i 6l
r1006-004-000 5 61 HX~0605400-00 8 05 HAT-80128T0C 3017 SM-1020801 SN 5 &b
HX-0005500-00 5 17 MAT-81102700-A 248 SM-1040801-5C 368
GBR-01233000 7 3b HX-0005600-04 720 MAT-811064T0B 3 55 SM-4030401-5C 5 2
(G5066-110-000 5 35 HX-0012300-0A 5 33 MAT-81104T00 3 5B SH~4030601-5C 5 11
GH182-120-000 5 37 HE-0017800-00 11 3 MAT-81106T00 363 SM-4030601-5N 3 B2
HX-0026900-04A 9 16 MAT-81106T00 3 b4 SH-4531401-5C 5 16
HA-0015700-0C 11 49 ¢ HY-0002800-00 11 10 | MAT-81328T00-A . 5 & | SK-4031601-8C & 26
HC-0002960-00 11 3b YAT-81124T00-A 5 5 SM-4040601-5B i 3
HC-0455800-00 1 33 MAD-11532000 9 13 MAT-81125T00=A 5 3 SM-4040801-8N 5 32
HC-G088122-3C 11 11 MAT-00504000 3 39 MAT-81131700 - 3010 SM-4040855-5P 3 68 |
HC~GO86010-50 1L 37 MAT-D0506000 3 43 MAT-81132T00 3 & SM-4041001-5B 3 23
HC-0114068-20 7 39 | MAT-005060A0 3 36 MAT-81137TAD. 5 G4 | SM-4860501-8C 5 28
HC~0115010-20 11 32 MAT -00508000 3 8 MAT-81163700 . - - & 14 SH-9050813~8% 5 E§
HC-0116047-20 7 45 | MAT-00614000 5 22 | MOOOI-146-AAA-A 7} | SM-G0GO8I3-8E 5 62
HC-0182016-30 11 31 MAT-00615000 G 23 MO00T-146-BAA-A 7 2 §8-3060410-5P 3 45
HC-0185010-F0 1136 MAT-01266000 5 63 | MI0@4-146-00C 7 48 S8-3080710-TP 5 34
HC-0(299010-P0 1134 MAT-01501000-4 3 33 | Mi005-146-000 703 $5-3000710-TF 5 44
HG-0015400-00 7 42 MAT-016010B0-4 3 32 ¥1004-146-000 736 58-4080610-5P 3 36
HGE-=0024700-00 7 44 YAT-01601000-B 3 31 M1G07-146-000 7 50 S8-4080610~8P 3 bb
HG-2583501-03 11 12 | MAT-0G1603A00 34T M2001-146-004-A 9 & $5-4080615-5P 32T
He-2672011-2P T 47 MAT-01603000 3 44 M2004-140-A00-A 7 7 58-4000815-5PF 3 a1
HG-2672011-7P 11 13 | MAT-016110A0 3 B& | ¥2004-140-B0G-A 7 8 §5-5080610-8P 3 48
HE-0038100-80 11 7 MAT-016120A0 3 Tl M2005-140-000-A 7 10 85-6080320-8P 5 48
HK-0039400-00 7 14 | MAT-01613000 3 68 | M8502-140-AA0D-A 7 B 55-6090610-SP 5 30
HE-0044300-10 79 | MAT-016210A0 07 M8h02+140-BAC-A T 6 S§-6080630-5P 3 5
HK-(0442300-10 7 20 YAT-01831000 5 & M85025146-0A0-4 7 BB $8-6090810-5P 33T
HE-0044400-10 715 KAT-01633000 5 10 MB502-146-0A0 7 b4 S8-6090810-3P 3 80
HE-0044400-10 7 18 MAT-01647000 5 4l M8504-146-0A0-A 7 Z6 §$-6120940-3p 3 73
HE-0071704-00 11 3 MAT-01652000 5 13 MB8EOQ5-146-0A0-A 7 27 $8~7080850-5P 3 28
HK-0124000-60 T 43 MAT-01653000 5 14 M8506-146-0A0-A 8 1l 85-7110840-5P 5 71
HE-0124000-60 11 4 MAT-01663000 5 I8 ME507-140-0A0 8 8 58~ 9151630 CP 3 3C
HE-0125300-00 5 21 MAT-0(3201000 5 47 MB507-146-AA0 71
HE-0126000-80 5 42 MAT-83202000 3 59 M8507- 146-BA0 T 13 wp- 0330500 OE 3 63
HE-0264000-30 11 5 . MAT-D32030A0 3 60 MBE08-140-040 B 7 Wr-0330501-8B 5 25
HL-0012200-00 1t 23 MAT-032030C0 o5l MAB508-146-0A0 9 3 WP-0460556-3D 5 70
HL-0012760-00 11 ZZ MAT-032050A0 5 43 M8509-146-0A0 9 4 Wp-0510616-8D 3 4l
HL-0012800-00 11 24 MAT-03208000 5 45 M8510-146-0A0 T 58 W3-0411002-KB 3 2l
HL-0029106-00 11 20 MAT-03210600 5 b4 M8511-146-0A0 760 WZ-0420350-KF 357
HL-0044700-00 1117 MAT-03211000 5 58 M8512-146-0A0 9 2 WZ-0541510-KP 5 24
HL-0045200-00 1121 MAT-03212000 b 60 M8513-140-CA0-A 7 1Y
HL-0051500-00 11 28 HAT-032130A0 5 52 MA513-146-0A0 ERY 121-01804 364
HL-0056600-00 11 30 | MAT-03214000 £ 40 | M8514-140-0A0 7025
HL-0056700-00 11 26 | MAT-032180A0-B 3§ M8515-140-0A0 9 12
HL-0058600-00 1T 37 MAT-03218000-F 3 22 M8516-140-0AD T4
HL-0064500-00 118 MAT-033218060 301 M3518-140-0A0 9 10
HE-0083700-00 11 4% MAT-03220000 5 15 MB8E01-146-0A0 i 1
HL-00856300-00 14 MAT-03802000 54T Ma801-146-0090 11 2
HL-0093600-03 1118 MAT-040001AA 13 MB602-140-0A0 T3

- 12 -






